DPWH-QMSP-03-Q2 Rev 02 Control No:[ CAR-004 [
Project Modification of Allotment under the GAA Request Evaiuation Form

Date of Evaluation: 04/05/2024
Y Appropriation
P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): Source: FY 2024 GAA
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System UACS: 310103101371000
PfAJP 2 (Program): Project ID: PO0802285LZ
Asset Preservation Program Region: Cordillera Administrative Region
b . Implementing ’ B
P/A/P 3 (Sub-Program): Office: Regional Office - CAR
Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads ?:,f;‘)’_””a“"" 150,000,000

Name of Project per GAA:

Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Kayan Rd - K0386 + (-034) - K0396 + 281

» The change in station limit reflects the exact stations required to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition ascertained
through RoCond and actual field survey.

« Additional CW is was needed to account for the intermitieat pavement reconstruction within stations (17.81% of the civil
works.

Impiementing Office
A Justification for

HEOMEAHOn: » The increase in unit cost for CW1 is dua to the material source of aggregates required for the project, based on actual distance
of project site from approved source as suggested by the Bme cyde analysis for the project.
at| v |Ce Ol a8 ableness 6 Co st SAT oy D TGl (e, | M7

B, PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION

B.IPROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.11 Typegraphical Error/s B.1.3] ¥ {Change in Station Limis
B.1.2 g:;;'lge in Location (for non-existent locations. B.i.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
B.2| v |PROIECT MODIFICATION/ADIUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS
8.2.1| v [Change in Targets 8.23| v |Change in Component Amount
B.2.2| ¥ [Change in Scope of Work 8.2.3.1] ¥ |Addition of Component (incuding excess amount}
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
8.2.3.3| ¥ {Movement of Funds between Components

C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION

o8 1 Addiljonal Project Component/s

C.2 Companeni/s:

THCREASE]
P SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE (%)
FROM TO FROM TO Unit Cost Targel
Praventive Maintenance of Roagd: | Preventive Maintenance of
cwi Asphalt Overlay Road: Asphalt Overiay 20.760 lane km 16.904 lane km 0.94%| -18.57%
Reconstruckion to Concrete *

CwW2 = Pavement E 3.0 lane km -59.14% | 144.76%
CW3 = = e -

Cw4 = = - =

D. AS EVALUATED
B.1; v |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.3 Remarks (o be filled-up by Planning Service):

 LInit Cost of the Addittional Component {CW?2 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavemnent) is less than the 80C Hnit Cost.

oam | /)
/ /
Evaluated 8y: Noted By:
'BOTE CONS’I‘ANTE A, LLANES JRY, CE 0 I
_‘ﬁ Direcior fining Service A Assistant Secretary, Plannmg

E. Approving Authority as per latest Approved Guidelines on ModificAt#n of Allokment under the GAA

El I:I Secretary
E2 Undersecretary for Operations /

V Recommended for Appreval

Remarks: P

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, CESO I, Ph.D.
Undersecretary for Planning and FPP Services




s

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

4

BAGONG PILIPINAS

@ :}
8
March 18, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, IT, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 March 2024 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2024
GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

001:

UACS No.: 310103101371000 -
Project ID: P00802285L7 -

Mt Prov-Iiocos Sur via Kayan Rd - K0386 + (-034) -

Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System’- |OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable Nationat Road System - Asset
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary |Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads -
Roads -

Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Kayan Rd - KO386 + (-034) - K0394 +

K0396 + 281 349,
Type of Work/ . - Type of Work/ . :
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost

CW1- Preventive

Maintenance of 3 )
Road: Asphalt | P 6,972,543.35 | P 144,750,000,00 | "aintenance of Road: | o 5 437 979 18 | p118,970,000.00

CW1- Preventive

i Asphalt Overlay / i
20_%‘6‘*[‘3 e’ = f FAE. 16.904 Lane Km / La;ZKmM / P
CW2 - Reconstruction #] g /
o | P oo
3.000 Lane K é [7 M
EAO - £ 5,250,000.00 . EAO ¥ - £ 5,250,000.00 -
Total:| P 150,000,000.00/ Total:| P 150,000,000.00

Justification:
Change in Station Limits in the Project Description and Decrease in physical target for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of

Road: Asphalt from 20.760 Lane Km to 16,904 Lane Km due to the following:

The change in station limit reflects the exact stations required to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition

ascertained through RoCond and actual field survey.

The introduction of the CW2 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement component was needed to account for the
intermittent pavement reconstruction within stations starting from K0386+750 to K0394+309 with a total target
of 3.000 Lane Km corresponding to 17.81% of the civil works. The reconstruction is essential for the pavement
to be structurally stable prior to overlay, and to level its surface with the existing carriageway. This resulted to

the decrease in the physical target for CW1.

The increase in unit cost for CW1 is due to the material source of aggregates required for the project, based on

actual distance of project site from approved source as suggested by the time cycle analysis for the project.

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA)

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos,
Certificate of Reasonableness, 2023 Road Condition (RoCond), Certificate of No Overlapping and GIS Map.

L (y Ao L0 ~ ;J;ffg.qﬂ,‘-’rﬁﬂ-/'fj@




UACS No.: 310103101371000
Project ID: P00802285L7
Regional Office CAR

Page 2 of 2

Based on ouy evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, ap al hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.
ecretary for Regional Operations
gions I, I, IX, X, XI, XII and XII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARI A . CABRAL, 'Ph:D, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/PDISAPPROVED

2.3 mksafMLS/AVS/RPBG/ERP

o
@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | § p—
% Tel. Nos.: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 g

SOCOTEC




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

BAGONG PILIPINAS
March 15, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR t MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
CAR, Regions I, Ii, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

SUBJECT ! Request for Modification of the Project: O0O1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program -
Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads - Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via
Kayan Rd - K0386 + (-034) - K0396 + 281

We are respectfully submitting the modification of the above project in the amount of One
Hundred Fifty Million Pesos (Php 150,000,000.00) as indicated below:

FROM 0 3

Project ID | P00802285LZ
Project Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Kayan Rd - K0386 | Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Kayan Rd - K0386
Title + (-034) - K0396 + 281 + (-034) - K0394 + 249
Type of CW1: Preventive Maintenance of Road: | CW1: Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Work Asphalt Overlay Asphalt Overlay

CW2: Reconstruction to Concrete

Pavement
Physical |CW1: 20.76 Lane Km Cw1: 16.904 Lane Km
Target CW2: 3.0 Lane Km

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHADA TANGGOL
Regional|Dife&tor

CAR. 1 MGE/EFDY/TWC/ABM

i

S

& Website: https://www.dowh.gov.ph _33 gi? ——l
| :é\'J r:ﬁ-' "-.-}‘ } .;

% Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-8838 / 444-6460 :
SOCOTEC .



Tables for Modification Request Form

A, GENERAL

1. REGION 2. DEO

Corditlera Administrative Region

Mountain Province 1st District Engineering Office

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE LONE DISTRICT

B. GRIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Un ccount Code Structuri fined in GAA
310103101371000

5. Project Id
PO080228512

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P}
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit

18, Operating Unit (Ch:

0 ppr
Central Office Centrai Office
9, Type of Work (E11e tails for all Cor ents below] 19, Type of Work (Fn tails
Component 1D Type of Work Compornent ID Type of Work
W1 Preventive Maintenance of Road: w1 Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay Asphalt Overlay
cw2 Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement
. PROJIEICT DZSCR'PTQON . RSN At 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION |
Mt P 0s Sur v R
e rov-llocos Sur via Kayan Rd - KO386 +(-034) - K0396 + 1 o\ llocos Sur via Kayan Rd - KO386 + {-034) - K0394 + 349
21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22, CAF {1
11. ALLOTMENT (P'G00} ( corded in G/ {P’oeo} from Financia
150,000 Htrrent o
150,000 KYES
! _i].'.:.H.YSICAL TRGE h ' 23, PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Compo
Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit
cw1 20.760 Lane Km W1 16.904 tane Km
w2 3.000 Lane Km
13. UNIT COST r Details for all Components below)  24. UNIT COST (Ent Components b i
Target Unit Cost Target Unit Cost
Component Cost Component Cost
Component ID ; {P'000/Target Component ID (P’O00/Target
{P’000} ; (P'000) :
Unit) Unit)
CW1l 144,750,000 6,972.54335 cwi 118,970.000 7,037.97918
cw2 25,780,000 8,593.33333
EAQ 5,250.000 EAQ 5,250.000



Tables for Modification Request Form

14, PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)

Click here to enter text

Start X End X

StartY EndyY

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {if appticable)

Tertiary Road

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing

Office of the original project}
Cordillera Administrative Region

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

25, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict )
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. AISOICOMPIEte ANNERAY
for National Road projects under 00-1)

Click here to enter text,

Start X End X

Start Y Endy

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION lif applicable)

Tertiary Road

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of

the proposed revised project)
Cordillera Administrative Region

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
05/06/2024 03/31/2025 05/06/2024 03/31/2025
29, OVERLAP? 30, UNDER WARRANTY?
NO ] YES NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {For Fiood Contral Projects)
NO YES CIN/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION {Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)
Change in Station Limits in the Project Description and Decrease in physical target for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt from 20.760 Lane Km to 16.904 Lane Km due to the following:
¢ The change in station limit reflects the exact stations required to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition
oscertained through RoCond and actual field survey.
e Theintroduction of the CW2 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement component was needed to account Jor the
intermittent pavement reconstruction within stations starting from K0386+750 to K0394+309 with g total target of
3.000 Lane Km corresponding to 17.81% of the civil works. The reconstruction is essential for the pavement to be
structurally stable prior to overlay, and to level its surface with the existing carriageway. This resulted to the decrease
in the physical target for CW1.
* Theincrease in unit cost for CW1 is due to the material source of aggregates required for the project, based on actual
distance of project site from approved source as suggested by the time cycle analysis for the project.
¢ The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW] with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
{DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds {CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, Certificate of
Reasonableness, 2023 Road Condition (RoCond), Certificate of No Overlapping and GIS Map.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED

OnNO  XYES

34, A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
ONO  XIYES



Tables for Modification Request Form

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: DEIDRE LYT&G B. CACDAC

Office: Planning and Design Division

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required)
Name:

Position:
Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required)
Name:

Position:

Date:

Position:

Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

Engineer (Il

38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

ANGELITA %ITAZAN

Chief, Planning and Design Division

39. RECRN NDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
KHADAF ANGGOL

Regional Director




Tables for Modification Request Form

UACS
310103101371000

Project Id
POD80228512

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS

Primary Reason for Request {based on Category of Modification}:
Category A Category B Category C Category D Impact

O Overlappin
0 Typographical PRIvE

Sections O No such O No change or decrease in
error on ; -
Project [ Change in Station Barangay [} Changein (10), unit cost
e . requiring a . . g
Description Limits O No SI-JC-h C!ty or —— L] 20% or less increase in unit
[0 Change in Physical Municipality (o) cost
Target {0 > 20% increase in unit cost
Name: Engr. MANUELLL. SINGSON Engr. ANTONIO V. SOB EVINAS, JR.
Signature
Position: Project Managsr | Project Ma"nager i

pate: @//7/;}[ ’5} Wi

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE

Bl Category A ~ Typographical Error
O Category B — Change in Station Limits
Category of Modification sory B
O Category C — Change in Location, due to non-existing location
O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

0 modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Name: ANNA ANDREA M. NOCHE Name: PETER PALUL R. CORTEZ
Signature /{\\obvv Signature:‘#J M
Position: Regional Coordinator Position:  OIC - Chief of Programming Division

Date: 04- 0 '2}} Date:



LORINIISUOIEY

juszaed

9LE0 Wy auer et 312.:0u03 g€t 487 vLT8 | GOE+YEEON | TLO+PGEON | Z1ZES00S 4
G} UOIIINJISUGODY
UDIIINJISUCIaY et .
6LE0 Wy aue oy 81.0U0) VL6 £v08 690L | VLG+EGE0M | OOO+EGEON | Z1ZESO0S 4l
0} UO1}INIISLCIDY
{ausweal )
= Heydsy :peoy
957°0 wy auel | svepns Aunis) Goe e 696 650L 0609 666+Z6E0M | OEO+ZBEON | Z1ZESO0S ZMD
AB1BAQ YJeydsy m>_Em>8m
ABlIaAD
) (usunesl 1Rydsy :peoy
L98°0 Wy auey | adepng Aunjs) el 2207 5909 €V0r | TTOT+T6E0N | 0O0+06E0M | Z12ZES00S TMD
ABlIBAD) 1 RydSY m>_“cm>m._“"_
x AB43A0
, fuaLE2 leydsy peoy
8970 wy auel | adepng Aunjg) Pl evel 69L 90 L9T€ | STOT+68E0N | 9VT+EBEON | Z1ZESO0S M
ABJJ3AQ 1eudsy w>_«cm>mb
{1uawnea SER
. | e Heydsy (peoy
70T'0 Wy 2uer | @depns Ainis) e e 888 TE67 €707 | 888+38E0M | 000+88EON | ZI1TES0OS 4
AR RINEN 3 m>_wcm>m‘_.n_
ABIBAQ
- (usunesi) Yeydsy :peoy
SEY'D wyauel | @vepns Auns) e e by 8251 £801T Tyy+/8E0M | 000+/8E0N | Z1ZES00S 46
ABLRAG N Ed3Y w_.,;cmsmb
usaLaes AeparQ
. b Lol Jeydsy :peoy
SEVO uppouel | sdmunshunis) | Do N S67 6401 V8L | SPOT+98EON | 0SL+98EON | Z1Z€S00S ZMD
ARLIBAQ 1 eydsy w>_ucm>8.a
{1usuess Aepian0
_ = Weydsy :peoy
706'9T W BueT | @9epng Anis) T S8 Tsr8 0 BYE+YEEON | VEQ-+98EON | Z1ZES00S TMD
AelJaAQ Yeydsy w>:.cm>8.a
EEEITY Hun oM {w) adeujey) | edeuley)d dsiq + dy1 dsig + 441 al
JedtsAyd wedie) Jo adoog [lejag ytom jo adAy yidua pu3 uels Hwry pug Hwin ueys Qi uondes | jusuodwo)

speoy |euonep Joj} sjielaq uoies’o Yo 12loid ¥ XINNY




